

LAC No. 172/19

Shiv Charan vs UOI

03.12.2019

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC

Counsel for R-2 filed the memo of appearance and seek time to file the vakalatnama.

Respondents are directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Counsel for the petitioner moved an application u/o 22 R 3 CPC. Copy given.

LAC is directed to file the LR verification report.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents, consideration of application and framing of issues on 21.05.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
03.12.2019