

LAC No. 172/19

Shiv Charan vs UOI

24.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Mayank, proxy counsel for counsel Sh. Prashant Diwan for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2.

Counsel for R-1 submits that he has filed the WS on the court's official E-mail ID. Reader is directed to check the same and place it on record, if available.

Last opportunity is granted to R-2 to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

LR verification report is awaited. LAC is directed to file the LR verification report within six weeks from today.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents and framing of issues on 14.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/24.11.2020