

CNR No. DLNT01-006045-2019

LAC No. 172/19

Shiv Charan vs UOI

17.04.2021

File taken up today in view of notification issued vide Endst No.6461-6513/G-4/Gen.1/DHC dated 12.04.2021 as 14.04.2021 was declared a holiday.

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not want to file the replication. Accordingly, the right of the petitioner to file the same stands closed. He submits that the petitioner admits the statement u/s 19 of LAC Act.

On the basis of the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are hereby framed:-

1. Whether the petitioner is entitled to enhancement to the compensation amount, and if so, at what rate? OPP

2. Relief.

No further issue arises or pressed.

Put up for PE on 16.09.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)

ADJ-01(North)/Delhi/17.04.2021