

LAC 172/19  
SHIV CHARAN  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

29.08.2022

Present: Ms. Navjyot Kaur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Sandeep Yadav, Ld. counsel for R1/UOI.

None for R2/DDA.

Sh. Karan Singh, NT on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA from LAC.

LR Verification report be filed on or before the next  
date of hearing.

Be put up on 25.01.2023 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/29.08.2022