

09.05.2023

Present: Sh. M. C. Verma, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Sukhbir Kour Bajwa, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that the present case is at the stage of filing of LR verification report since 03.12.2019. 7 to 8 opportunities have already been given to LAC for filing LR verification report.

In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, issue court notice to Tehsildar Kanjhawala and Patwari concerned to appear in person on next date of hearing and to explain as to why the interest which may be paid to petitioner in the present matter be not deducted from their salary.

Now to come up on 29.05.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

Copy of present order-sheet be also sent to Tehsildar Kanjhawala as well as to the Patwari concerned.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.05.2023