

LAC 172/19
SHIV CHARAN Vs. UNION OF INDIA

29.05.2023

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.
Sh. Ramtirath, Patwari, SDM Office, Rohini, Delhi,
is also present.
Sh. Akash Rana, Patwari, SDM Office, Kanjhawla,
Delhi is also present.
Sh. Ram Kumar Singh, Tehsildar, SDM Office,
Kanjhawla, Delhi is also present.

Heard. Perused.

As per report filed by Tehsildar, Rohini, Pawan Kumar, son of Late Sh. Shiv Charan refused to furnish details of LRs of Shiv Charan and due to this reason LR Verification Report could not be prepared.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for taking instructions from main counsel/client.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 17.10.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.05.2023